

MONROE COUNTY

Human Services Committee

November 27, 2018 5:30 PM

A GENDA

- A. ROLL CALL
- B. PUBLIC FORUM
- C. PRESENTATION

Cheryl Dinolfo, County Executive, Early Intervention

Robert Franklin, Chief Financial Officer, Proposed 2019 Monroe County Budget View Proposed 2019 Budget

D. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

October 23, 2018

E. NEW BUSINESS

18-0299

Enact a Local Law Authorizing a Lease by Negotiation with AARP for Office Space at Monroe Community Hospital - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

18-0300

Enact a Local Law Authorizing a Lease by Negotiation with Sisters of Charity Hospital of Buffalo for a Methadone Clinic at Monroe Community Hospital - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

18-0301

Enact a Local Law Authorizing a Lease by Negotiation with New York Chiropractic College for Examination, Treatment and Office Space at Monroe Community Hospital - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

18-0344

Acceptance of a Grant from the U.S. Department of Justice for the FY18 Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program - County Executive Cheryl DInolfo

18-0345

Amend Resolution 410 of 2015 to Amend and Increase the Contract with Monroe School Transportation, Inc. for Bus Transportation Services for Monroe County Early Intervention and Preschool Special Education Programs - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

18-0346

Authorize Intermunicipal Agreements with Orleans County, Genesee County and Various Other Counties for Services Provided by the Monroe County Department of Public Health's Tuberculosis Control Program - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

18-0347

Authorize a Contract with ACM Medical Laboratory, Inc. DBA ACM Global Laboratories to Provide Clinical Laboratory Services for the Monroe County Department of Public Health - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

18-0348

Authorize a Contract with Finger Lakes Health Systems Agency DBA Common Ground Health for Regional Health Planning Services - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

18-0349

Authorize a Contract with Reliant Staffing Systems, Inc., D.B.A. Career Start to Provide Nursing and Health Care Provider Services for the Monroe County Department of Public Health - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

18-0350

Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Department of Health for the Comprehensive HIV/STI/Hepatitis C Prevention, Particularly in Communities of Color Program and Authorize a Contract with Reliant Staffing Systems, Inc.,

D.B.A. Career Start - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

18-0351

Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Department of Health for the STD Testing in Safety Net Populations Program - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

18-0352

Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Governor's Traffic Safety Committee for the Comprehensive Toxicology Testing in Driving Under the Influence and Driving Under the Influence of Drugs Program (Office of the Medical Examiner) - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

18-0353

Authorize Professional Services Contracts for the Monroe County Office of Mental Health, Socio-Legal Center - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

18-0354

Authorize Contracts for the Provision of Mental Health, Developmental Disabilities, and Alcoholism and Substance Abuse Services in 2019 for the Monroe County Office of Mental Health - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

18-0355

Authorize Intermunicipal Agreements with Municipalities for Rochester-Monroe County Youth Bureau Programs in 2019 - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

18-0356

Authorize Contracts with Not-For-Profit Agencies for Rochester-Monroe County Youth Bureau Programs in 2019 - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

18-0357

Authorize an Intermunicipal Agreement with Ontario County for Non-Secure Detention Services at the Youth Care Facility in Hopewell, Ontario County - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

18-0358

Authorization to Contract for Monroe County Office for the Aging Programs in 2019-2020 - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

F. OTHER MATTERS

G. ADJOURNMENT

The next meeting of the Human Services Committee is Tuesday, December 18, 2018 at 5:30 p.m.